

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2144/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/1999 in FA 229/96
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JYOTI SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGRAWAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
 (With prayer for interim relief)
 With SLP(C)No.2385-2386/2000@@
 CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
 (With appln. for permission to file counter affidavit and
 exem. from filing O.T.)
 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/03/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.B. Raizada,Adv.
 in SLP 2144 Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Pet. in SLP 2385-86 Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Chowdhary,Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
 No.1 Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Chitale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
 Interlocutory applications are allowed.

Leave granted.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the
 meanwhile.

The amount realised by appellant No.1 herein from
 the tenants of the premises in dispute shall be deposited
 in the Trial Court and the amount so deposited shall be
 invested in the short term Fixed Deposit.

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master