

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 13-14 & 15-16 in  
Civil Appeal No.2306-2307/2001

AJAY RAJAN SAXENA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGRAWAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For directions and exemption from filing OT and office report )  
WITH  
Cont.Pet.(C)No.95-96/2002 in C.A.Nos. 2306-2307/2001@@  
AA  
( With appln. for exem. from filing OT )

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)  
in IA 13-14 & 15-16 Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Choudhary,Adv.

in Cont.Pet.95-96 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.  
& res. in I.As.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.K. Banerji,Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhatnagar,Adv.  
Mr. BK Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

On a query raised by this Court whether the petitioners are agreeable to deposit Rs. 41,000/- per month, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to obtain instructions. List the matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents may also obtain instructions to that regard.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master