

ã
C.A.No. 2306-2307 OF 2001

ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13-14 & 15-16 In Civil Appeal No.2306-2307 of 2001@@
CC

AJAY RAJAN SAXENA AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGRAWAL AND ORS. Respondent (s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)
(With I.A. Nos. 19-20 and 21-22 - Appln. for issue of commission
and exem. from filing O.T.)

With
Cont. Pet. (C) Nos. 95-96/2002 In C.A.Nos. 2306-2307 of 2001@@
CC

(For Prel. Hearing)

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T.)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No.1/applicant Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Nos. 2-7 Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard counsel.

I.A. Nos. 19-20 and 21-22:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

We do not find any merit in the applications. The
I.As are, therefore, rejected.

I.A. Nos. 13-14 and 15-16:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

It is alleged that despite order dated 19th March, 2001, the appellants herein have not deposited the rent. In that view of the matter, the interim order is vacated.

No orders on contempt petitions for the time being.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master