

B

C.A.No. 2305 OF 2001  
ITEM No.115 (MM)

Court No. 8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2305/2001

JYOTI SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGRAWAL AND ORS. Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With

C.A.No.2306-2307/2001 (With appl.(s) for modification of Court's Order and with office report)

Date : 17/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Vijay Rajan Saxena, respondent No.3 in C.A.No.2305 of 2001 and appellant No.2 in C.A.No.2306-2307 of 2001 is reported to have died on 19.7.2004. Counsel for the parties seek time to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Mr. Vijay Rajan Saxena. Adjourned by four weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav ) ( Kanwal Singh )  
Court Master Court Master