

## IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO. 45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 In C.A. NO. 2305 of 2001

JYOTI SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGRAWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

( Appln. for discharge of advocate on record)

(With office report dt. 11.9.2006)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash ]

