

è  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 & 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2305 OF 2001

JYOTI SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGRAWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddarth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter and one week's time thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master