

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7 & 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2305 OF 2001

JYOTI SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGRAWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing OT and office report )

Date: 23/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.for

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per counter affidavit filed by the respondent, the sale deed has already been executed through the Court.

In view of this, these applications have become infructuous and are dismissed as such.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master